63" X 63"

SMILE STYLE QUILT & CUSHION PATTERN
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FEATURING FABRICS FROM

DONNA SHARAM SMILE STYLE
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FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

Finished size 63"x 63"

Fabric SKU

Fabric SKU

Requirements for quilt

DV7330

DV7331

DV7332

DV7333

DV7334

DV7335

DV7336

DV7337

DV7338

DV066

includes binding

Requirements for 3 cushions

DV7330

DV7331

DV7332

DV7333

DV7334

DV7336

DV7337

DV7338

Tri-Panels 16" x 43.5"
All 3 panels needed to
make quilt.

10"
10"
10"
217"
21 77"
217"

39 2"

1 tri panel of choice.

317"
5"

39 2"
14"

31 72"

3 x 20" ZIPPER and cushion fill approx 23" for 21

cushion

Metric

40.5CM X 110.5 CM

25cm WOF

25cm WOF

25cm WOF

55cm WOF

55cm WOF

55cm WOF

100cm WOF

80cm WOF

15cm WOF

100cm WOF

35cm WOF

80cm WOF

V2" finished



CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

Cutting instructions for quilt

From the tri panels cut each panel square to 14" (includes 1/4" seam allowance
required around each panel).

From the DV7337, DV7338 and DV733é fabric cut:
24 14" x 2 2" rectangles

From the DV7333, DV7334 and DV7335 fabric cut:
48 2" squares

6 3 %" squares

*Note: you will have squares left over for 2 of the fabrics.

From the pink DV066 fabric cut:

64 3 %" x 2" rectangles -

64 2" squares
7 2 %" strips for binding

Cutting instructions for cushions

From the fri panels cut each panel square to 14" (includes 1/4" seam allowance
required around each panel).

From the DV7336 fabric cut:

8 14" x 2 2" rectangles

4 474" squares

1 28" x 23" piece for back of cushion

From the DV7333 and DV7338 fabric cut:
4 14" x 274" rectangles m

1 28" x 23" piece for back of cushion

From the DV7334 fabric cut:
4 474" squares

From the DV7336 fabric cut: : o
8 14" x 2 5" rectangles # Ak Sk
4 474" squares



PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Please read through the pattern instructions in full before you commence sewing.
1/4” seam allowance is used throughout, unless otherwise stated.
Refer to the front cover quilt image for guidance on block layout and fabric placement.

STAR INSTRUCTIONS

Make 16 sawtooth star blocks. For each block you need:

32" patterned square
2" patterned squares
37" x 2" pink rectangles
2" pink squares

N NO—

Make 5

Flying Geese Block construction

Take 1 pink 3 %2" x 2" rectangle and 2 patterned 2" squares.
Draw a diagonal line from one corner to the other on the reverse side of each square as
shown in the diagram.

Place 1 square right sides together on top of the rectange, ensuring sides match up.
Sew along the diagonal line.

Trim off excess fabric 1/4” away from sewn line.

Fold out and press.



PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Take the second square and place face down on top of the rectangle.
Sew corner to corner along the drawn line.

Trim off excess fabric 1/4" away from sewn line.
Fold out and press.

Block should measure 3 %" x 2".

Make 4



PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Take the remaining star block pieces and sew together as shown. Press.

Block should measure 6 %"

PANEL BLOCKS
Take the tri panels and cut each square to 14”. Each square will be 13 %" finished.
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PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Next, take your 14" x 2 V%" strips and sew 3 pieces together as shown.

*Note the
orientation of
the stripe falbric
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Sew your pieced rectangles to opposite sides of your panel blocks row by row, note the
orientation of the pieced rectangles.
Press.
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PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Next, take your é 72" sawtooth star blocks and sew to your rectangle strip blocks as
shown below. Press.
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Sew your binding strips end to end and add binding to your trimmed quilt to finish.
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Assemble and sew your pieced blocks to complete the front of your cushions.

Trim your tri panel blocks to 14"

panel block. Press.
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Take your 4 %" squares and add to each side of your pieced rectangles. Press.

CUSHION INSTRUCTIONS

below. Press.

11



PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Finish your cushion by sewing your zipper into your back pieces following your prefered
method, or follow the suggested tutorial link via the QR code below (follow the extended

zipper version when adding your zip to reduce bulk in the seam).
Sew your cushion together using a 1/4" seam allowance and insert cushion fill to finish.
L |
EET30E
Lall L] L]
- Scan QR code for

zippered cushion
tutorial
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Two Green Zebras
Worldwide Distributor of
Devonstone Collection

www.twogreenzebras.com
sales@twogreenzebras.com
zebras @2greenzebras @devonstone_collection

green




